Si8252x Data Sheet
4.0 A Symmetric Drive ISODrivers with 20 V VDDIH, Low Propa-
gation Delay and High Transient Immunity.
The Si8252x combines two isolated drivers into a single package for high power appli-
cations. These drivers can operate with a 4.5 V – 20 V input VDD and a maximum
drive supply voltage of 30 V.
The Si8252x is ideal for driving power MOSFETs and IGBTs used in a wide variety of
switched power and motor control applications. These drivers utilize Silicon Labs' pro-

Wave®, and others are trademarks or registered trademarks of Silicon Labs.  ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a
registered trademark of ARM Limited. Wi-Fi is a registered trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.  All other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.